
Larry Adams 

From: "Charette, Russ" <Russ.Charette@maine.gov>
Date: Friday, December 20, 2013 1:44 PM
To: <albromley@roadrunner.com>; <john.bryant@amforem.biz>; <John@HoldenMaine.com>; "'Linda Johns'" 

<ljohns@BrewerMaine.gov>; <robk@bactsmpo.org>; <townofeddington@roadrunner.com>; 
<SBost@BrewerME.org>

Cc: "'Cassandra Chase (Cassandra.Chase@dot.gov)'" <cassandra.chase@dot.gov>; 
<Mark.Hasselmann@FHWA.dot.gov>; <RPLane@laneconstruct.com>; <nricker@bangordailynews.com>; 
"'Plumpton, William M.'" <wplumpton@GFNET.com>; "Rollins, Scott" <Scott.Rollins@maine.gov>; 
"Getchell, Chip" <Chip.Getchell@maine.gov>; "Devin, John" <John.Devin@maine.gov>; "Thebarge, 
Steven" <Steven.Thebarge@maine.gov>; "Ham, Eric" <Eric.Ham@maine.gov>; "Bostwick, Richard" 
<Richard.Bostwick@maine.gov>

Subject: RE: I-395/Route 9 Transportation Study
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We are still waiting for the Biological Opinion from U.S. Fish and Wildlife Services.

Upon receipt of the BO, MaineDOT can finalize the Draft FEIS for FHWA review and 
comment.  We anticipate that this can be completed by January, or early February with the 
subsequent Record of Decision by FHWA making a determination on the project by the end of 
the first quarter of 2014, or beginning of the second quarter.

Russell Charette – Project Manager
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